Category: Lighting
1
Category: Lighting
Fixtures ................................................................................................................................................... 2
FE Series Nonmetallic Fluorescent Luminaires ..................................................................................... 2
FELED Series Nonmetallic LED Luminaires ......................................................................................... 5
Victor Pathfinder VL114 ........................................................................................................................ 8
Floodlight .............................................................................................................................................. 10

5,879 78 4000K 80+ FELED7NBULAD 8094405
3,458 46 FELED7NBDLADE 8094406
Ordering guide
Lighting - Fixtures
8
 Victor Pathfinder VL114
Floodlight for use in explosive atmosphere, gas zones 1 and 2. Dust environments, zone 21 and 22.
Applications
 Onshore/offshore oil and gas industry
 Security and perimeter lighting
 Tank farms
 Arduous industrial environments
Product characteristics
 Excellent photometric properties, wide or narrow beam
 Integral control gear
 Captive front cover bolts
 Hinged cover
 Ex ´e´ terminal chamber as standard
 Twin arc tube lamps
Certification and approval
ATEX Certificate SIRA 03ATEX3556 T100°C
II 2GD Ex em
Ingress protection to IP66 and IP67
IP68 on application
Lighting - Fixtures
9
Technical Specification
Lamp type
11W and 18W compact fluorescent lamps are
factory fitted
Power supply:
VL114S 220-254V, 50/60Hz only 1x11W
VL114S 110-254V, 50/60Hz only 2x18W
VL114E 220-254V, 50/60Hz only 1x11W
Emergency operation
11W non-maintainted emergency light output
is 11%. Duration is typically 3 hours.)
Terminals
3 core up to 4 mm2 conductors with looping
Cable entries
2 x 20 mm clearance holes supplied with 1 x
transit plug and 1 x Ex blanking plug.
Material:
Enclosure: Polycarbonate moulding
Gasket: Silicone
External fasteners
Weight:
VL114E 2.5 kg
VL114S 1.8 K
Temperature
Gas environments: T3, T4, T5, T5, & T6 dependent on
gas and ambient temperature.
Dust environments: T100 oC
Ambient temperature
VL144E - 15 to + 60 oC
VL114S - 45 to + 60 oC
Power factor
Better than 0.95
Battery:
5 cell - 4Ah, 6v internal Ni-Cad
Std. cat. Ref Wattage Lamp type Ordering info
PATE/218/CF 2x18W Compact fluorescent 8004142
PATE/111/CF/EM* 1x11W Compact fluorescent 8004143
Options – Suffix to catalogue ref.
/120 Specific voltage 110/130V (for VL114 Enon
maintained only)
/25 M25 Entries
/MEM Maintained emergency (220/254V only)
/M20 M20 Threaded entry pad c/w earth lead to T/block
/M25 M25 Threaded entry pad c/w earth lead to T/block
Accessories Part code
Lamp assembly (11Watt)